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‘Due date of sight bill should be 
counted from date of presentation’

We had contracted with an 
overseas party for supply of 
certain goods on 90 days’ 
credit. By mistake, he sent 
the documents payable at 
sight through banking 
channels on a collection 
basis. Later, he arranged 
with his bank (the remitting 
bank) to send a SWIFT-
authenticated message to 
our bank (the collecting 
bank), changing the tenor to 
90 days. Can our bank act on 
such an instruction or ask 
for a bill of exchange at 90 
days sight, and if our 

customer does send such a 
bill of exchange through his 
bank, will the due date be 90 
days from the date of the 
presentation of the bill of 
exchange? Can our bank ask 
us to put our acceptance on 
the face of the bill (as 
received), agreeing to pay on 
maturity, i.e. 90 days from 
the date of the presentation 
of the sight bill? 
The collecting bank, i.e. your 
bank, must, through the 
remitting bank, call for a bill 
of exchange at 90 days sight 
from your supplier and 
when this is received 
through the remitting bank, 
make a presentation to you 
in accordance with the 
instructions of the remitting 
bank and Article 6 of the 
ICC’s Uniform Rules for 
Collection (URC 522). The 
due date will be reckoned at 
90 days from the date of 
presentation, i.e., when the 
drawee is sighted. The col-
lecting bank will not take 
recourse to the other option 
mentioned by you.  

Can any Indian entity 
engaged in any commercial 
activity open a foreign 
currency account outside 
India? Or is the facility 
available only to exporters? 
Regulation 5 of the Foreign 
Exchange Management 
(Foreign Currency Accounts 
by a person resident in India) 
Regulations, 2015, lists differ-
ent types of entities who can 
maintain foreign currency 
accounts outside India. These 
include an authorised dealer 
in India with its branch/head 
office/correspondent outside 
India; a branch outside India 
of a bank incorporated in 
India; an Indian shipping or 
airline company; insurance 
/reinsurance companies reg-
istered with the Insurance 
Regulatory and Development 
Authority of India to carry out 
insurance/reinsurance busi-
ness; an Indian firm/compa-
ny/body corporate in the 
name of its foreign office/ 
branch or its representative 
posted outside India; an 
exporter who is exporting 

services and engineering 
goods on deferred payment 
terms or executing a turnkey 
project or a construction con-
tract abroad, and so on. 
Please refer to the aforemen-
tioned Regulation 5 for 
details.  
 
Can an Indian entity set up a 
new company and open an 
office abroad for trading 
activity? Can the new com-
pany remit the money to its 
office to the extent of 25 per 
cent of its net worth? 
The entity may approach the 
RBI for necessary permission 
under Para B.8 of RBI Master 
Direction on direct invest-
ment by residents in a joint 
venture/wholly owned sub-
sidiary abroad. 
 
Correction: In the Chatroom 
dated February 22, I men-
tioned that an exporter can 
enter into a CIP contract and 
pay the freight separately as 
a “pure agent”. Please read 
“FOB” instead of “CIP”. The 
error is regretted. 

Business Standard invites readers’ SME queries related to GST, export and import matters. You can write to us at smechat@bsmail.in

CHATROOM 
T N C RAJAGOPALAN

SUBRATA PANDA 

Mumbai, 7 March 

The much-anticipated upward 
revision in third-party (TP) 
motor insurance premiums, 
after almost three years, pro-
posed by the insurance regu-
lator in a draft notification a 
few days ago, has not enthused 
the general insurance industry, 
given the hike proposed for the 
overall portfolio is in low single 
digits — around 3 per cent. 

While the proposed hike is 
marginal, it will bring some 
relief to insurers, who have, of 
late, seen award amounts 
granted by courts go up signif-
icantly, impacting the prof-
itability of their portfolio, said 
industry experts. 

The Insurance Regulatory 
and Development Authority of 
India (Irdai), along with the 
Ministry of Road Transport 
and Highways (MoRTH), 
released a draft notification for 
revising TP motor premium 
rates for 2022-23, wherein they 
have proposed a hike of 1–23 
per cent for long-term policies 
for new cars and 16–35 per cent 
increase for long-term policies 
for two-wheelers (excluding 
less than 75 cc two-wheelers). 
Similarly, when it comes to 
renewal premium for private 
cars, the proposed hike is in the 
range of 1–6 per cent; for two-
wheelers, it is 12–20 per cent. 

With no increase in two 
years and only a single-digit 
increase in 2019, the expecta-
tion was that the regulator may 
propose a double–digit hike. In 
the past, the general insurance 
industry has seen TP premium 
increases in double-digits for 
the blended pool. 

“On overall basis, the hike 
that has been proposed is 
around 3 per cent. It is a good 

start, given we had not seen a 
hike in TP motor premiums in 
some time. However, it is not 
enough when you see the infla-
tion in the awards given by 
courts. Also, the loss ratio in 
this segment moves slowly 
because of delayed reporting,” 
said an executive of a large pri-
vate-sector insurer. 

T A Ramalingam, chief 
technical officer, Bajaj Allianz 
General Insurance, said, “The 
overall hike across all lines of 
business in the TP motor seg-
ment is marginal — around 3 
per cent — because some dis-
counts have been given with 
respect to electric vehicles. The 
overall hike is not that steep, 
but the long-term policies have 
seen a decent increase.” 

TP motor insurance is 
mandatory for vehicle owners. 
It protects the insurer from any 
liability caused by accidents. 
Although insurance pricing is 
deregulated, TP motor premi-
um is fixed by the insurance 
regulator, along with MoRTH. 
Generally, Irdai and the min-
istry revise TP motor premi-

ums every year, based on 
claims paid by insurers during 
a certain time period. 

According to a report by 
ICICI Securities, the overall 
motor loss ratio (own damage, 
or OD + TP) has moved 
between 70 per cent and 80 per 
cent. While TP loss ratios used 
to be higher earlier, now TP 
and OD loss ratios have con-
verged, which could, possibly, 
be because of long-term TP 
policies. 

Suresh Ganapathy, associ-
ate director, Macquarie Capital, 
said, “Since companies sell OD 
and TP in bundles as a com-
prehensive package, a higher 
TP motor increase could 
potentially have resulted in 
more aggressive price compe-
tition in motor OD (as some 
may choose to cross-sub-
sidise). The lower increase will 
now tie the hands for many 
competitors.” 

“Currently, the market is 
very competitive. There is not 
much margin to give aggres-
sive discounts in their OD poli-
cies,” added Ramalingam.  

3rd party premium hike 
not enough: Industry 

ICICI Bank to 
raise up to 
~8,000 cr via 
infra bonds
ABHIJIT LELE 

Mumbai, 7 March 

Private sector lender ICICI 
Bank is planning to raise up 
to ~8,000 crore through 
infrastructure bonds to 
finance projects in the trans-
port and power and afford-
able housing sectors. 

Debt market sources said 
while the private lender is 
raising up to ~8,000 crore in 
the current round, rating 
agency CRISIL has assigned 
“AAA/Stable” for ~10,000 
crore of bonds. Lenders have 
always an option to raise 
money in tranches. 

The issue size is ~500 
crore with a green shoe of 
~7,500 crore. The interest rate 
scenario is unclear due to 
volatility in markets. The 
highly rated long-term paper 
(10-year) from corporate 
would see a coupon of 
around 7.25-30 per cent 
range, bond dealers said. 

ICICI Bank did not 
respond to email queries on 
the fundraising. The bank’s 
exposure to road, ports, tele-
com, urban development, 
and other infrastructure 
stood at ~48,981 crore at the 
end of March 2021, according 
to its annual report for FY21. 

Funds raised through this 
route are exempt from liquid-
ity norms cash reserve ratio 
and statutory liquidity ratio 
requirements and are depl -
oyed in long-term infra and 
affordable housing credit. 

CRISIL, in its rating 
review, said the bank actively 
finances projects for capacity 
creation in environment-
friendly sectors like renew-
able energy and other sus-
tainable sectors. 

Proposed changes to third-party  
vehicle insurance premium rates 

                                              Current     Proposed    % chg 
New car (3-year single premium) 

Not exceeding 1000 cc              5,286            6,521           23 

Between 1000 cc & 1500 cc        9,534          10,640            11 

Exceeding 1500 cc                   24,305         24,596             1 

New two-wheelers ( 5-year single premium) 

Not exceeding 75 cc                   1,045            2,901          178 

Between 75cc & 150 cc               3,285            3,851            17 

Between 150 cc & 350 cc            5,453            7,365           35 

Exceeding 350 cc                      13,034            15,117           16 
Source: Irdai, ICICI Securities

THE PROPOSAL

LIC effect: Life insurers’ Feb  
new biz premium rises 22% 
SUBRATA PANDA 

Mumbai, 7 March 

After muted showing in 
December and January 
because of the third 

wave of the Covid-19 pandemic, 
life insurance companies 
reported impressive growth in 
new business premium (NBP) 
in February, driven mainly by 
initial public offering-bound 
Life Insurance Corporation 
(LIC) of India’s sharp jump in 
NBP in the same period, fuelled 
by 40 per cent growth in group 
single premiums. 

NBP of life insurers rose 
22.47 per cent year-on-year 
(YoY) to ~27,464.76 crore in 
February, with LIC’s NBP 
recording a jump of 35.36 per 
cent to ~17,849.34 crore, and pri-
vate insurers reporting a 
marginal 5 per cent growth in 
the same period to ~9,975.42 
crore, showed the data released 
by the Life Insurance Council 
— an industry body for life 
insurance companies. 

NBP is the premium 
acquired from new poli-
cies for a particular 
year. Among listed 
players, SBI Life’s 
NBP was up 6.91 
per cent and HDFC 
Life’s NBP was up 
9.55 per cent. ICICI 
Prudential Life saw its 
NBP drop 23 per cent and 
Max Life’s NBP dropped 5 per 
cent. Typically, the last few 
months of the financial year is, 
perhaps, the best period for life 
insurers in terms of business 
because people tend to buy 
more tax-saving products. 

In terms of individual annu-

al premium equivalent, the life 
insurance industry grew 

5 per cent YoY, with 
LIC growing at 8 per 
cent, and private 
insurers growing 
at 4 per cent YoY, 
down from 7 per 

cent YoY growth for 
the month of January. 
So far, in the current 

financial year (first 11 months), 
life insurance companies 
reported NBP of ~2.54 trillion, 
up 8.43 per cent YoY from the 
year-ago period. Private insur-
ers recorded 24.65 per cent 
growth, and LIC’s NBP just 
managed to be in the green, 

after a sharp jump in NBP in 
February. In the 11 months of 
2021-22, LIC’s NBP was ~1.56 
trillion — up 0.24 per cent. 

In the October-December 
quarter, NBP of life insurers 
jumped 10.45 per cent to 
~73,249.97 crore over the same 
period last year, mainly backed 
by robust growth of private 
insurers’ NBP. In the second 
quarter (July–September), they 
netted NBP of ~75,392 crore — 
up 16 per cent from the same 
period last year.LIC’s NBP was 
up 14 per ce nt to ~51,488 crore; 
private ins urers’ NBP was up 
20 per ce nt to ~23,904.2 crore. 
The April-Ju ne quarter was 
marred by lockdowns and the 
NBP of life insurers plunged 
over 18 per cent. 

Although LIC still holds a 
majority of the market in terms 
of NBP, since April, it has lost 
800 basis points in market 
share to the private sector 
insurers. As of February, 2022, 
LIC commands a market share 
of 61.43 per cent.  

PROTECTION COVER 
New business premium for life insurers in February

11M %  Feb %  
FY22 chg 2022 chg 

Private  insurers 98,213.39 24.65 9,975.42 4.96  
LIC 156,440.63 0.24 17,489.34 35.36  
Industry total 254,654.02 8.43 27,465.13 22.47 
Source: Irdai 

KRANTIAGRANI DR.G.D.BAPU LAD 
SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD., KUNDAL
TAL.-PALUS, DIST.- SANGLI.-416309.  (MAHARASHTRA)

Mob. 7721091000, 7721092000. E-mail: civilengineer@krantisugar.com

TENDER NOTICE
Sealed percentage rate E - Tender in B-1 form are invited for the 

construction of Civil work for PROPOSED EXPANSION OF 5000 

TCD TO 7500 TCD SUGAR PLANT from reputed and experienced 

contractors and addressed to the Managing Director, Krantiagrani Dr. 

G.D. Bapu Lad Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana. Tender notice, documents, 

qualification, information form & BOQ can be downloaded from the 

website - https://sugarmart.sets.co.in after registration & conditional 

bids will not be accepted.

Term and conditions : 1) Details of the work to be carried out along 

with E-Tender forms will be downloaded from 09/03/2022 to 04/04/2022 

on payment of tender cost through on line payment in favor of - 

Krantiagrani Dr.GD Bapu Lad S.S.K.Ltd., Kundal, Tal.Palus, Dist. 

Sangli. Pin No. 416 309. 2) Commeetee reserves the right to accept 

OR reject the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 3) For other 

details please refer the tender documents.

Date: 08/03/2022 

Place:- Kundal.

(Shri. G.S. 

Gavhane) 

Managing Director

(Shri. Umesh 

Joshi)

Vice. Chairman

(Shri. Arun Lad)

Chairman

Note :- For further confirmation, prior purchase of tender, kindly contact to sugar factory offi cials.

Notice regarding Locker Operation

The Federal Bank (Chembur) hereby gives notice that certain irregularities have 

been observed in the maintenance of locker(s) hired by persons whose details 

are furnished below. Notice(s) sent to the respective locker hirer(s) has/have 

been returned unserved. The locker hirer(s)/other interested parties are hereby 

informed that in case they fail to regularize the locker arrangement by visiting the 

Branch, within 15 days from the date of this notice, Bank will be constrained to 

force open the locker(s) and take necessary further actions, as the Bank may 

deem fit, at the cost and expenses of the locker hirer(s).

Dated this the 05 Day of March 2022

For the Federal Bank Ltd. ,

Mr. Sagar S

Associate Vice President/ Branch Head

Br. Chembur

Address: Ed El Plot # 208, Central Avenue Road, Chembur East, Mumbai, 

Maharashtra - 400071. Tel:  +91-2225286183/25298111 

MKSA308

MSSA061

MMSA110

MMSA155

Mr Sunil Baran Das 

Flat no 24 B , Blue diamond CHS, Chembur, Mumbai  (400071)

Ms. Beena Nair

Diwakar wadi, Mahul Village, RCF PO Chembur, Mumbai (400074)

Ms. Ratanben Sunderji Dedhia

18 Mabella Mansion , Central Avenue Road no 12, Chembur , 

Mumbai (400071)

Mr Keshav Ranade

5/C, NAVPARMANU SOCIETY, W.T. PATIL MARG, CHEMBUR, 

MUMBAI (400074)

FEDERAL BANK
YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER
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peeefnj met®evee  
meJe& ueeskeÀebme ³ee veesìerMeerves keÀUefJeC³eele ³esles 
efkeÀ kewÀ. Þeer kewÀueeMe njerueeue Meen DeeefCe 
kewÀ. Þeer njerueeue KeslemeerYeeF& Meen ns HeÌue@ì 
¬eÀ. A/303, mJeie& neF&ìme keÀes. Dee@. ne. mees. 
efue. ce@keÌmeme cee@ue®³ee meceesj, 150 HeÀerì 
jes[, YeeF¥oj (Heef½ece) - 401101 ®es meom³e 
Deensle. ceePes DeMeerue (Þeerceleer ceOegyeeuee 
kewÀueeMe Meen DeeefCe Þeerceleer Meebleeyesve 
njerueeue Meen) ³eeb®³ee cnCeC³eevegmeej kewÀ. 
Þeer kewÀueeMe njerueeue Meen ns 11/05/2021 
jespeer ce³ele Peeues DeeefCe kewÀ. Þeer njerueeue 
KeslemeerYeeF& Meen ns 04/01/2011 jespeer 
ce³ele Peeues. ceePes DeMeerue kewÀ Þeer kewÀueeMe 
njerueeue Meen DeeefCe kewÀ. Þeer njerueeue 
KeslemeerYeeF& Meen ¿eeb®es keÀe³eosMeerj Jeejme ³ee 
veel³eeves l³eeb®es meojng HeÌue@ì ceOeerue 100% 
efnmmee Je MesDeme& (50% Òel³eskeÀer) veeJeeJej 
keÀjC³eemeeþer meesmee³eìerceO³es Depe& kesÀuesuee 
Deens. FLes vecego keÀjC³eele ³esles efkeÀ Flej 
keÀe³eo sMee rj Jeejme Þee rcelee r me b iee rlee 
jepesMeke gÀceej ®eewOejer, Þeercelee r uelee 
keÀuHesMekegÀceej megjevee, Þeerceleer nsceuelee 
(e fHe bkeÀe r) Deej Meen, Þee rcelee r ne rvee 
MewuesMekegÀceej peswve, Þeer efpeve³e kewÀueeMe Meen 
DeeefCe Þeer MegYe kewÀueeMe Meen ³eebveer ³eemeeþer 
vee njkeÀle De@efHeÀ[sJnerì efoues Deens. ¿eeveblej 
ceePes DeMeerue meojng HeÌue@ì®es 100% ceeuekeÀ 
(50% Òel³eskeÀer) ceeuekeÀ yeveleerue. lejer meoj 
Depee&Jej keÀesCeener J³ekeÌleer®eer le¬eÀej / 
efnlemebyebOe Demeleerue lej l³eebveer ner veesìerme 
Òeefme× Peeu³eeHeemetve 14 efoJemeeb®³ee Deele 
Jejerue HeÊ³eeJej efkebÀJee Mee@He veb. 02 Heue& keÀes. 
Dee@. ne. mees. efue. pewve cebefoje®³ee ceeies, 60 
HeÀerì ¬eÀe@me jes[, YeeF¥oj (Heef½ece) lee. efpe. 
þeCes - 401101 ³ee HeÊ³eeJej uesKeer keÀUJeeJes 
Dev³eLee lemee kegÀþueener efnlemebyebOe veener Demes 
mecepeC³eele ³esF&ue ³ee®eer meJe& mebyebefOeleebveer 
veeWo I³eeJeer. mener/-

De@[. meef®eve De. veeF&keÀ
JekeÀerue, G®®e v³ee³eeue³e

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that Mr. Viki Ramkumar 
Lingeria who is the owner/member along with 
joint owner/member Late Smt. Shakuntala 
Ramkumar Lingeria of Flat no. A/2-05, AKAL 
CHSL,  J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai 
400 059. Smt. Shakuntala Ramkumar 
Lingeria expired on 04.03.2008. Her name 
stands second under the Share Certificate No. 
24 with Distinctive Nos. From 116 to 120. 
Mrs. Nita Viki Lingeria along with Mr. Viki 
Ramkumar Lingeria, who's name stands first 
in the said share certificate  invites claims or 
objections from other heir/s or claimant/s or 
objector/s for the transfer of the deceased 
shares or as and by way of sale, exchange, 
mortgage, charge, gift, trust, maintenance, 
inheritance, possession, tenancy, occupation, 
lease, lien, easement license or otherwise 
howsoever are hereby requested to and in the 
interest of the deceased member in the said 
flat within a period of 14 days from the 
publication of this notice at society office 
between 10.30 am to 12.30 pm, along with 
copies of supporting documents to support 
the claim/objections if any. If no claims/
objections are received within the period 
prescribed above, then the said deceased's 
shares will be transferred in the name of Mrs. 
Nita Viki Lingeria without reference to any 
such claim or claims and the same will be 
considered as waived or abandoned. It is 
also to be considered that Mr. Viki Ramkumar 
Lingeria will be the first owner/member and 
Mrs. Nita Viki Lingeria will be the joint owner/
member for the aforesaid flat.

For and on behalf of 
For AKAL Co-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd 

Sd/- 
Chairman / Secretary

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 08-03-22 

PUBLIC NOTICE

Address: B-11, Vertex Vikas Building, Next to Andheri
Police Station, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 069

(Advocate High Court)
MANISH B.K. SHUKLA

Sd/-

Mob: 8108208056
Date: 08/03/2022

8x4

All concerned are hereby informed that one Smt. 
Leela Madan is lawful joint owner alongwith his 
deceased husband Late Madan Mohan Nambiar in 
respect of Flat No. A-12, Building No. 203/SC, The 
Vrishabha Srishti Co-operative Housing Society 
Limited, Sec-1, Shrishti Housing Complex, Mira Road 
(East), Dist- Thane.
That the said Late Madan Mohan Nambiar had 
expired on 27/08/2014 leaving behind his wife Smt. 
Leela Madan and his son Mr. Nikhil Madan 
Nambiar as his only legal heirs and representatives, 
except them there are no other legal heirs and 
representatives of Late Madan Mohan Nambiar.
The said Smt. Leela Madan is bonafide member of 
society viz. The Vrishabha Shrishti CHS Ltd., and 
holding 5 fully paid-up shares of Rs.50/- each bearing 
Share Certificate No. 6 bearing distinctive nos. 026 to 
030 in her name.
That Smt. Leela Madan intend to sell the said Flat 
premises to my client Mr. Chintan Ashwin Parekh 
and Mrs. Nisha Chintan Parekh in future.
If Any person/s claiming any right, title or claim, 
objection, legal heirs ship whatsoever in nature in 
respect of the said flat is hereby called upon to inform 
and contact with me, alongwith relevant documents, 
within 14 days of publication of this Public Notice, 
failing which, it will be presumed that there is no right, 
or claim by anyone and the same has been waived.

Before : Judge, Co-operative Court No. III at Mumbai  

... Disputant 
Versus 

... Opponents 

Case No. ABN / CC / III / 147 of 2022

1. Vijay Kashinath Khandare
and others 
To, 
2. Dhananjay Vinayak Jadhav

Opponent no 2 above named

PUBLIC NOTICE 

CO-OPERATIVE COURT, NO III AT MUMBAI 

Date : 05th March 2022

Apeejay House, 5th Floor, Dinshaw Vacha Road. 
Churchgate, Mumbai 400020.  

Prabhat Co-op. Credit Society Ltd. 
37/2647, Abhyudaya Nagar, Kalachowki, 
Mumbai - 400033.

Whereas the above dispute is referred to me for
decision. I hereby summon you to appear before
me, either personally or by a duly instructed advocate

thon 19  day of March, 2022 at 12.00 p.m. at above
address. The case is fixed for final hearing. You
should therefore produce all the documents on
which you wish to rely and keep present all the
witness whom you propose to examine the case.
If you fail to appear, the case may be heard
and decided in your absence.

Place : Mumbai Date : 08.03.2022
Judicial Clerk Co-op Court no III, at Mumbai  Seal

Room No. A / 28, Renuka CHS., Sant 
Kakkaya Marg, Dharavi, Mumbai - 400017. 

... Opponents 

1. Harishchandra Gopal Kanade
and others 

To, 

Before : Judge, Co-operative Court No. III at Mumbai  

... Disputant 
Versus 

Case No. ABN / CC / III / 140 of 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE 
CO-OPERATIVE COURT, NO III AT MUMBAI 

Date : 05th March 2022

Apeejay House, 5th Floor, Dinshaw Vacha Road. 
Churchgate, Mumbai 400020.  

Prabhat Co-op. Credit Society Ltd. 
37/2647, Abhyudaya Nagar, Kalachowki, 
Mumbai - 400033.

Opponent nos 4 and 5 above named
Whereas the above dispute is referred to me for
decision. I hereby summon you to appear before
me, either personally or by a duly instructed advocate

thon 19  day of March, 2022 at 12.00 p.m. at above
address. The case is fixed for final hearing. You
should therefore produce all the documents on
which you wish to rely and keep present all the
witness whom you propose to examine the case.
If you fail to appear, the case may be heard
and decided in your absence.

4. Mayuresh Ganesh More
A/5, Shree Gautam Apartment, Chatrapati 
Shivaji Chowk, Badalapur, Dist. - Thane. 

5. Rajendra Ramhin Vishwakarma
3975, Buva Pada, Opp. Piramal Co.
K.B. Road, Ambernath (W), Dist - Thane

Place : Mumbai Date : 08.03.2022
Judicial Clerk Co-op Court no III, at Mumbai  Seal

Before : Judge, Co-operative Court No. III at Mumbai  

... Disputant 
Versus 

... Opponents 

Case No. ABN / CC / III / 146 of 2022

1. Satyabhama Sanjay Bhowar
and others 
To, 
2. V Kartigeyan

Opponent no 2 above named

PUBLIC NOTICE 

CO-OPERATIVE COURT, NO III AT MUMBAI 

Date : 05th March 2022

Apeejay House, 5th Floor, Dinshaw Vacha Road. 
Churchgate, Mumbai 400020.  

Prabhat Co-op. Credit Society Ltd. 
37/2647, Abhyudaya Nagar, Kalachowki, 
Mumbai - 400033.

Whereas the above dispute is referred to me for
decision. I hereby summon you to appear before
me, either personally or by a duly instructed advocate

thon 19  day of March, 2022 at 12.00 p.m. at above
address. The case is fixed for final hearing. You
should therefore produce all the documents on
which you wish to rely and keep present all the
witness whom you propose to examine the case.
If you fail to appear, the case may be heard
and decided in your absence.

Place : Mumbai Date : 08.03.2022
Judicial Clerk Co-op Court no III, at Mumbai  Seal

Room No.5, Chawl No.6, Singh Colony,
Jav - Sai Gaon, Ambernath (W), Dist. Thane

I HAVE CHANGE MY OLD NAME MALA TO
NEW NAME MALA RAJAN AS PER PAN
CARD AND AADHAR CARD NO. : 5887
5585 7997

I, MOHAMMED ASIF/ MOHD ASIF KAFEEL
AHMED FAROOQUI S/O, KAFEEL AHMED
FAROOQUI R/O ROOM NO 09, BAG
BUILDING, RAMAR WADI CHAWL, OPP
POLICE CHOWKI DHARAVI 400017
HAVE CHANGED MY NAME TO MOHD
ASIF KAFEEL FAROOQUI FOR ALL
PURPOSES.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM OLD
NAME: MANOJKUMAR SHETH TO NEW
NAME : MANOJ PRANJIVANDAS SHETH
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM OLD
NAME: RAJENDRAKUMAR RAMNIKLAL
SHAH TO NEW NAME : RAJENDRA
RAMNIKLAL SHAH

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JAINARAYAN SHITLAPRASAD TO
JAYNARAYAN SHITLAPRASAD MISHRA
AS PER MAHARASHTRA GOVT GA-
ZETTE NO M-21178259 DATED 3-9
MARCH 2022

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAJENDRA BALBHIM TO RAJENDRA
BALBHIM HULSURE AS PER
MAHARASHTRA GOVT GAZETTE NO M-
21178510 DATED 3-9 MARCH 2022

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JIVLA LADKIYA TO JIVALA LADAKYA
RINJAD AS PER MAHARASHTRA GOVT
GAZETTE NO M-21164819 DATED 10-
16 FEBRUARY 2022

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAHIMATTULHAH MAJID KHAN TO
RAHEMATTULLAH MAJID KHAN AS PER
MAHARASHTRA GOVT GAZETTE NO M-
21180550 DATED 3-9 MARCH 2022

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PARVEEN BEGAM TO PARVEEN KHAN
AS PER DOCUMENT
I, NAUSHEEN RASHID MOODICAL HAVE
CHANGED MY NAME TO NAUSHEEN
ABDUL RASHID MOODICAL AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I, RASHID MOHAMMED KOYA MOODICAL
HAVE CHANGED MY NAME TO ABDUL
RASHID MOHAMMED KOYA MOODICAL
AS PER DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAIKH ABUZAR PARVEZ TO
MOHAMMED ABUZAR PARVAIZ SHAIKH
AS PER DOCUMENTS FOR ALL LEGAL
PURPOSE.

I, BISMILLA SAFIK ZAGARALA R/O ROOM
NO 1, ZAVERI CHAWL, RANI SATI MARG,
NEAR NOORANI MASJID PATHANWADI
MALAD EAST MUMBAI 400097 HAVE
CHANGED MY MINOR DAUGHTER'S
NAME FROM FATEMA SAFIK JAGRALA
TO FATEMA SAFIK ZAGARALA FOR ALL
PURPOSES.

I HAVE CHANGED NAME FROM
CHAITRALI DEO TO ADITI AMIT NIKAM
AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
NAMRATA KRUNAL ATKAR TO NAMRATA
SUMIT DHUMAL AS PER DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HARSHDEEP KAUR PURI TO
HARSHDEEP KAUR AS PER DOCU-
MENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
DIPAK JANARDAN ACHAREKAR TO
DEEPAK JANARDAN ACHAREKAR AS
PER MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO – (M-
21169693) DATED 17 TO 23 FEB. 2022.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
DHARMENDRAKUMAR SURENDRA
SINGH TO DHARMENDRA SURENDRA
SINGH AS PER MAHARASHTRA GA-
ZETTE NO – (M-21176548) DATED 03
TO 09 MARCH. 2022.

CHANGE OF NAME
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SURENDRA PRASAD RAMPYARE DUBE
TO SURENDRA RAMPYARE DUBE AS
PER MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO – (M-
21177222) DATED 03 TO 09 MARCH.
2022.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
NAVIN ISHWAR AGICHA TO NAVIN
ISHWARLAL AGICHA VIDE GOVT OF
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE (M-
21182015)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAJENDRA VASANT SALUNKE TO
RAJENDRA VASANT SALUNKHE VIDE
GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE (M-
21182443)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAJASHREE RAJENDRA SALUNKE TO
RAJASHREE RAJENDRA SALUNKHE
VIDE GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA GA-
ZETTE (M-21182503)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KAMAL JEET KAUR TO KAMAL JEET
KAUR GURUPREET SINGH VIDE GOVT
OF MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE ( M -
21180021)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PREET JAGJIT SINGH PARMAR TO
PREET PARMAR VIDE GOVT OF
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE ( M -
21178250)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ARATI RAGHO DAMARI TO ARATI
AKSHAY VASTE VIDE GOVT OF
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE ( M -
21178233)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VRITTI KUMAR VASNANI TO VRITTI
KUMAR VASNANI SUVARNA VIDE GOVT
OF MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE ( M -
21178927)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAIKH MOHD SHAUKAT TO MOHD
SHAUKAT SHAHABUDDIN SHAIKH AS
PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAHIN JAKARIA PATEL TO SHAHIN
ZAKARIYA PATEL AS PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM:
GOPESHKUMAR DINESHCHANDRA
BAROT TO NEW NAME : GOPESH
DINESH BAROT
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM:
SHILPABEN GOPESHKUMAR BAROT TO
NEW NAME : SHILPA GOPESH BAROT
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM:
MOHABBAT ALI NAZIBULLA SHAIKH TO
NEW NAME : MOHABBAT ALI
NAZIBULLAH SHAIKH
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM: RITA
FAUJADAR VISHRWAKARMA TO NEW
NAME : REETA FAUJADAR
VISHWAKARMA
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME
:JITLAL DUKHIRAM YADAV TO NEW
NAME : JEETLAL DUKHIRAM YADAV
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM:
RAJANBHAI CHAMPAKLAL GANDHI TO
NEW NAME : RAJAN CHAMPAKLAL
GANDHI
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM:
HARISHBHAI RAMESHBHAI GANDHI TO
NEW NAME : HARESH RAMESH GANDHI
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM:
NURAJAHO MOHABBANAALI SHEKH TO
NEW NAME : NOORJAHAN SHAIKH
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAM: RITA
FAUJADAR VISHRWAKARMA TO NEW
NAME : REETA FAUJDAR
VISHWAKARMA
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME
MAZHAR ABDUL AZIZ TO NEW NAME
MAZHAR ABDUL AZIZ SHAIKH AS PER
DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME
YASMEEN MAZHAR TO NEW NAME
YASMIN MAZHAR SHAIKH AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME
ANJALA DHARMA MANIK TO NEW NAME
ANJALI DHARMASHILAN MANIKAM AS
PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SANGEETH SURESH TO SANGEETH
SURESH KARUMANDHRA AS PER THE
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HIMANI GAIKWAD TO HIMANI DAXESH
JOSHI AS PER THE DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
DALSANIA BHAVITA RAMANIKLAL TO
BHAVINABEN BHAVINBHAI BHIMANI AS
PER THE DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SRUJANA KRISHNA GORTHI TO
SRUJANA VUPPULURI AS PER THE
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PRAKASHCHANDRA UTTAMCHAND
SHAH TO PRAKASHCHAND
UTTAMCHAND SHAH AS PER THE
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KRUNAL VINODCHANDRA DOSHI TO
KUNAL VINODCHANDRA DOSHI AS PER
THE DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PARESHCHANDRA JIBAN DAS TO
PARESH JEEVAN DAS AS PER DOCU-
MENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RUBINA RAHIM SHAIKH TO RUBINA
MOHAMMED DANISH CHANDIWALA AS
PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHAMMAD RAFIQUE ALI SAYED TO
MOHAMMAD RAFIQ ALI SAYED AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AYESHA RAFIQ SAYED TO AYESHA
MOHAMMED RAFIQUE SAYED AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAFIQ SAYED / MOHAMMED RAFIQUE
SAYED MOHAMMED RAFIQUE SAYED TO
MOHAMMAD RAFIQ ALI SAYED AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAISTA RAFIQ SAYED / SHAHISTA
MOHAMMED RAFIQUE SAYED TO
SHAHISTA RAFIQ SAYED AS PER DOCU-
MENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ZAINAB MOIZ MOHAMMED HUSAIN
BOTADWALA TO ZAINAB MOIZ
BOTADWALA AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MOIZ
MOHAMEEDHUSAIN BOTADWALA TO
MOIZ MOHAMMED HUSAIN BOTADWALA
AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHAMMAD SABIR TO MOHAMMAD
SABIR MOHAMMAD TAHIR ANSARI AS
PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ANSHIKA TO ANSHIKA GUPTA AS PER
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO M-
21177392
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JUJER FAKHRUDDIN ARSIWALA TO
JUJAR FAKRUDDIN ARSIWALA AS PER
DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
GULNAAZ SAMEE AHMED SHAIKH TO
GULNAAZ SAMEER AHMED SHAIKH AS
PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ANKET MISHRA TO ANIKET INDRAPAL
MISHRA AS PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAKUNTALA DEVI MISHRA TO
SHAKUNTALA INDRAPAL MISHRA AS
PER DOCUMENTS
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AMEER KHAH TO AMEER KHAN AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
TARIQUE ULHA KHAN TO
TARIQUEULLAH SHARIATULLAH KHAN
AS PER MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO -
M:2096153 DATED OCTOBER 21-
27,2021
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
GEETABEN DHIRAJLAL GOHIL TO
GEETA DHIRUBHAI GOHIL AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
DHIRAJLAL GOHIL TO DHIRUBHAI
KARSANBHAI GOHIL AS PER DOCU-
MENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MHDSHOAIB ANSARI TO MOHAMMAD
SHOAIB ANSARI AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM JAYS
JOHN TO JAYS JOHN MATHAI AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JOHN TO JOHN MATHAI AS PER DOCU-
MENTS.
WE MR. JOHN MATHAI AND MRS. RENI
JOHN MATHAI HEREBY STATE THAT WE
HAVE CHANGED OUR MINOR CHILD
NAME FROM JOEL JOHN TO JOEL
JOHN MATHAI AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JAYSHREE VISHNU MANGELA TO
JAYSHREE JAGDISH DHANU AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SAFEENA AKHATAR VALYANI TO
SAFEENA AKHATAR VALIANI AS PER THE
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO. (M-
21182773)
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MORI
RUTA VIJAYAKUMAR TO MORI RUTA
VIJAYKUMAR AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KAMRUNNISSA / KAMRUNNSA /
QAMRUNNISA AZIZ BABU SHAIKH /
QAMARUNNISA SAYED SALAHUDDIN
SAHEB TO QAMRUNNISA AZIZ SHAIKH
AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SANCHITA JAYANT HACHALE TO
SANCHITA JAYANT HAZRA AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHANIB REHMAN DESAI TO SHANIBB
REHMAN DESAI AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
CHARANJIT SHARAN SINGH TO
CHARANJIT SINGH SHARAN SINGH
SAINI AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AIRES DSOUZA TO AYRES DSOUZA AS
PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ZEBA
AFTAB TO ZEBA AFTAB AHMAD AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HYDER ALI ABDUL GAFOOR TO HYDER
ALI ABDUL GAFOOR QURESHI AS PER
GAZETTE NO. M-21179664.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ARMAN HUSAIN SAYYED SARFARAJ
HUSSEIN TO ZISHAN AFSAR HUSSAIN
SAYYAD AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I MRS. MEHRUNNISA ABDUL WAHAB
SHAIKH CHANGED NAME OF MY MINOR
SON FROM MOHAMMED AFZAL TO
MOHAMMED AFZAL ABDUL WAHAB
SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
FARAZ KHAN TO FARAZ ABU SALIM
KHAN AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAIKH NAZIM EJAZ AHMAD TO
MOHAMMED NAZIM AJAZ AHMAD
SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
POONAM RAVINDRA MESTRY TO
MANALI MILIND LOHAR AS PER THE
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO. (M-
21182782)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VANITA JAYESH DONGARE TO VANITA
JAYESH DONGRE AS PER THE
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO. (M-
21180968)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VANITA SADANAND MADAYE TO VANITA
JAYESH DONGRE AS PER THE
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE NO. (M-
21181188)

I ‘SHIBU NIDHAN PAREL, DECLARE
THAT 'SIBU PAREL IS MY OTHER NAME
MENTIONED IN SOME DACUMENTS ,
BOTH NAME IS ONE MY TRUE AND
CORRECT NAME .

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
DANIEL CLINTON CLAUDE SEQUEIRA
TO DANIEL CLAUDE SEQUEIRA AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VIPUL HIMATLAL VITHALANI TO VIPUL
GUNVANTRAI VITHALANI AS PER
DOCUMENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HARIKRISHNAKUMAR BRAHMBHATT TO
HARIKRISHNA BRAHMBHATT AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
BHAVANABEN HARIKRISHNA
BRAHMBHATT TO BHAVANA
HARIKRISHNA BRAHMBHATT AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VISHRUTI ALPESHBHAI SHAH TO
VISHRUTI ALPESH SHAH AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
GAGANDEEPKAUR DALWINDERSINGH
BATH TO GAGANDEEP KAUR BAATH AS
PER MAHARASHTRA GOVERNMENT
GAZETTE NOTIFICATION NUMBER M-
21183913
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AFRIN MOHD SALIM QURESHI TO
AFREEN RIZWAN SAYYED AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KHAN KHALIDMASOOD ASLAM TO
MOHAMMED KHALID MASOOD KHAN AS
PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ASLAM KHAN TO MOHAMMAD ASLAM
KHAN AS PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AHAMAD / AHMAD USMAN PATHAN TO
AHMED USMAN SHAIKH AS PER DOCU-
MENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
TRUSHANTI SHANTARAM GAWADE TO
TRUSHANTI SHANTARAM GAVDE AS
PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHITAL GAWADE TO SHITAL
SHANTARAM GAVDE AS PER DOCU-
MENTS.
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SUNIL BABALDAS PATEL TO SUNIL
BABALBHAI PATEL AS PER DOCU-
MENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PIYUSHKUMAR VINODCHANDRA
GANDHI TO PIYUSH VINODCHANDRA
GANDHI AS PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME FROM
RAMSUBRAMANI IYER TO RAM
SUBRAMANIAM APPU IYER AS PER AF-
FIDAVIT

I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME FROM
VASANTLAL TANK TO VASANT
DHARAMSHI TANK AS PER AFFIDAVIT

{_am-^mBªXa _hm-
ZJanm{bH$m joÌmVrb  
{_amamoS> (nwd©) `oWrb 
_hmnm¡a {ZdmgmV A§VJ©V 
~Xb H$ê$Z _{hbm ^dZ 
V`ma H$aÊ`mV Ambo 
Amho. 

gXa _{hbm ^dZmMm 
bmoH$mn©U gmohim 
_§Jidma {X. 08-03-
2022 amoOr gH$mir 
10.00 dmOVm _m. 
lr_ Á`moËñZm OmqbXa 
hgZmio, _hmnm¡a `m§À`m 
ew^hñVo d _m. Am`wº$ 
gmo., _m. Cn. _hmnm¡a, 
lr. hg_wI JohbmoV, _m. 
ñWm`r g{_Vr g^mnVr, 
lr. amHo$e ehm, _m. 
g^mJ¥h ZoVm, lr. àem§V 
Xidr, _m. {damoYr 
njZoVm lr. YZoe 

nmQ>rb,  
_m. g^mnVr _{hbm d 
~mb H$ë`mU g{_Vr, 
_m. g^mnVr 
n[adhZ, _m. à^mJ 
g{_Vr AÜ`j 
H«$. 01 Vo 06, 
_m. gd© JQ>ZoVo 
d _m. ZJagodH$  
ZJago{dH$m, _m. 
A{V[Šº$ Am`wº$ 
(gd©), _m. 
eha A{^`§Vm, 
_m. Cn. Am`wº$ 
(gd©), H$m`©H$mar 
A{^`§Vm (gd©) d 
A{YH$mar H$_©Mmar 
`m§À`m CnpñWVrV 
Am`mo{OV H$aÊ`mV 
Ambobm Amho.

Var {_amamoS> 
(nyd©) _{hbm ^dZ 

`oWo bmoH$mn©U H$m`©H«$_
mg Amnbr CnpñWVr 
àmW©Zr` Amho.

"_{hbm ^dZ' bmoH$mn©U 
gmohù`mMo Am`moOZ

_w§~B©, {X. 7 : 
OmJ{VH$ _{hbm {XZm 
{Z{_Îm ór eº$sMm 
gÝ_mZ  H$aUo H$[aVm 
_hm{Z{_©Vr  V\}$ {XZm§H$ 
8 _mM© amoOr Xþnmar 3 
dmOVm àH$meJS> `oWrb 
_w»`mb` `oWo {d{dY 
CnH«$ 
_m§Mo Am`moOZ H$aÊ`mV 
Ambo Amho.

`m àg§Jr gwà{gÕ 
ì`m»`mVm VgoM 
{Zdo{XH$m AZKm _moS>H$ 
`m§Mm JmÊ`mMo OJUo 
hmoVmZm hm H$m`©H«$_ 
àojmJ¥h `oWo Am`mo{OV 
H$aÊ`mV Ambm AgyZ 
_{hbm {XZmÀ`m {Z{_
ÎmmZo àý_§Owfm XoIrb 
Am`mo{OV H$aÊ`mV Ambr 
AgyZ `m {XZmÀ`m {Z{_
ÎmmZo _hm{Z{_©VrMo  JwUr 
H$bmH$ma JrV Jm`Z d 
dmÚ g§JrV gmXa H$aUma 
AmhoV.

_hm{Z{_©VrMo AÜ`j 
d ì`dñWmnH$s` 
g§MmbH$ _m. g§O` 
I§Xmao (^m. à. go) 
`m§À`m AÜ`jVoImbr  
`m H$m`©H«$_mMo Am`moOZ 
H$aÊ`mV Ambo AgyZ 
`mdoir g§MmbH$ g§MbZ 
M§ÐH$m§V WmoQ>do, g§MmbH$ 
àH$ën ìhr. Wm§Jn§{S>`Z 
VgoM g§MmbH$ I{ZH$_© 
nwéfmoÎm_ OmYd VgoM 
g§MmbH$ {dÎm ~mimgmho~ 
{WQ>o d  g§MmbH$ _mZd 
g§gmYZ S>m°. _mZd|Ð 
am_Q>oHo$ `m§Mr à_wI 
CnpñWVr bm^Uma Amho. 
`m H$m`©H«$_mbm AmdOy©Z 
CnpñWV amhÊ`mMo 
AmdmhZ _hm{Z{_©Vr V\}$ 
H$aÊ`mV Ambo Amho.

_hm{Z{_©VrV\}$ 
àH$meJS> 
`oWo OmJ{VH$ 
_{hbm {XZ 
g§nÞ hmoUma

"X¡. _§w~B© bjXrn' 
d¥ÎmnÌmVyZ à{gÜX 
hmoUmè`m Om{hamVr- 
_Yrb g_m{dï> gd© ~m~r 
VnmgyZ nmhUo eŠ` Zmhr. 
Om{hamVXmamH$SyZ Ë`mÀ`m 
Xmì`mMr nyV©Vm Pmbr Zmhr 
Va Ë`m n[aUm_m~Ôb 
"X¡. _w§~B© bjXrn' d¥Îm 
g_yhmMo g§MmbH$, g§nmXH$, 
àH$meH$ ho O~m~Xma 
amhUma ZmhrV. H¥$n`m 
dmMH$m§Zr Om{hamVrV 
Agboë`m ñdê$nm_Ü ò 
H$moUVmhr H$ama H$aÊ`mnydu 
Amdí`H$ Vr Mm¡H$er 
H$amdr.

gyMZm

amoO 
dmMm  

X¡."_w§~B© 
bjXrn'
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meeF&veiej yeme mìe@he meceesj, keÀemeejJe[Jeueer,
peeryeerjes[, þeCes heeq½ece 400615
cees. veb. 8108173371

PUBLIC NOTICE
“Notice Is hereby given to the public at large that my clients
MR. Gurunath Digambar Arekar, Age 68 And Mrs. Vasudha
Gurunath  Arekar, Age 59 has declare that they have
Purchase shop no : 07, Building No. / Name : N, Oslo in the
Puranik City complex, PURANIK CITY OSLO CO. OP.
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. Ghodbundar Road, Mogharpada,
Thane (W) 400615. Admeasuring 13.93 Sq. meter (Carpet)
Area in the said complex known as Puranik City standing
on the plot of land Bearing Zone NO. : 13/82/1B/2 Survey
No., 59/2, 61/3, 61/4, 61/2 Village OVALE/ Mogharpada,
lying being and situated at  Ghodbundar Road,
Mogharpada, OVALE, Thane (W) 400615. Registered
Agreement Registration No. 1074/2019 date 24/01/2019
Holding Five FULLY Paid Up Shares Of RS 50/- Village Ovale,
lying bring and situated at Ovale, Ghodbunder Road, Thane
(W) 400615 and the said Shop is standing their name in
Society and other records. Also society has not yet issue
share certificate to the members. For The Above Said
``PROPERTY” My client they have decided to sale their Shop.
Any Person If Having any Claim/objection Regarding sale/
Transfer of the said properties by way of possession
inheritance Len maintenance, easement Attachment of
otherwise however is required to make. The same known
long with acknowledgement to the undersigned of my
office address given here In below, along With certified
copy of documents pertaining to the claim within 15 Days
including date of publication hereof otherwise such claim,
if any will be considered as waived”
Adviser : Jayshree Shelkay
A2/202/201 Raj Residency, Ram Mandir Road,
Opp. Sai Nagar bus stop, Kasarvadavali,
G. B. Road, Thane (W) 400615.
Dated : 07/02/2022, Mb - 8108173371


